

## WEL/ SEC/ 2018

August 6, 2018

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Bldg,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 001.	Mumbai - 400 051.
Scrip Code: 532553	NSE Symbol: WELENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub.: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that we have received a disclosure from Intech Metals S.A., Foreign Co-Promoter with respect to disposal of **17,02,838** equity shares in open market between August 1, 2018 to August 3, 2018.

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form C for the said disposal.

You are requested to take the same on your record and oblige.

nterpris

Thanking you.

For Welspun Enterprises Limited

Priya Pakhare Company Secretary FCS - 7805

Welspun Enterprises Limited (Formely known as Welspun Projects Limited)

Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India.

T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F: +91 22 2490 8020

E-mail: companysecretary\_wel@welspun.com Website: www.welspunenterprises.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T: +91 2836 662222 F: +91 2836 279010

Corporate Identity Number: L45201GJ1994PLC023920

## FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Welspun Enterprises Limited

ISIN of the company: INE625G01013 Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Address: Palm Groves House, PO Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgina Islands.

& address with contact nos. (I	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP/	Securities held prior to <del>acquisition</del> /disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition/disp osal (on market/
	Directors/ immediate relatives/ others etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of share holding	From	То	public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Intech Metals S.A. (Foreign Co- Promoter of the Target			17,02,838 (1.15%)		7,10,322 (0.48%)	109,692,279.77			9,92,516 (0.67%)	01.08.2018	01.08.2018	03.08.2018	
Company) PAN - AABCI8116R	Foreign	Equity	9,92,516 (0.67%)	Equity	7,00,000 (0.47%)	108,283,705.96			2,92,516 (0.20%)	02.08.2018	02.08.2018	03.08.2018	On an Market

45,740,031.66

Open Market Equity Shares

0 (0.00%)

03.08.2018

03.08.2018

Open Market

03.08.2018

Equity

Shares

2,92,516

(0.20%)

Shares

Trading in deri	vatives (Specify typ	e of contract,	Futures or Op	otions etc)		Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Bu	ıy	5	iell	
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
						BSE Limited - 1,75,000 equity shares National Stock Exchange of India Limited - 5,35,322 equity shares
						BSE Limited - 77,000 equity shares National Stock Exchange of India Limited - 6,23,000 equity shares
						BSE Limited - 22,516 equity shares National Stock Exchange of India Limited - 2,70,000 equity shares

2,92,516

(0.20%)

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Enterprise

undslos

Foreign

Co-Promoter

For Welspun Enterprises Limited

Priya Pakhare Company Secretary FCS - 7805 Mumbai, August 6, 2018